RESOLUTION 2024-09-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY IN RECOGNITION AND APPRECIATION OF MR. BOB CARLE FOR HIS MANY YEARS OF SERVICE, DEDICATION AND LEADERSHIP TO THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY AND DOWNTOWN JACKSONVILLE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Mr. Carle began his career with the city in November 1989 in the Motor Vehicle Inspection Division; and

WHEREAS, after ten years in the Motor Vehicle Inspection Division, Mr. Carle was promoted to Parking Manager within the Office of Public Parking; and

WHEREAS, under Mayor Peyton, Mr. Carle was promoted to the Chief of the Public Parking Division; and

WHEREAS, in October 05 2015, Mr. Carle became the City's Parking Officer; and

WHEREAS, for 35-years Mr. Carle has faithfully served the City of Jacksonville and for the past eight years in particular served the Downtown Investment Authority and Downtown Jacksonville,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Downtown Investment Authority:

Section 1. The Downtown Investment Authority expresses its sincere appreciation to Mr. Carle for his decades of faithful service and leadership.

Section 2. This Resolution 2024-09-04 shall become effective on the date it is signed by the Chair of the DIA Board.

WITNESS:

DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY

Patrick Krechowski, Chair

VOTE: In Favor: 4 Opposed: 1 Abstained: